

RFB NO: #218004
RFB ON: CRESTWOOD DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS

= Error in pricing/calculation

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.
1205 Garland Road
Wauconda, IL 60084

Maneval Construction
28090 W. Concrete Drive
Ingleside, IL 60041

Schroeder Asp
P.O. Box 831
Huntley, IL 601

Item No.	Items	Unit	Qunatity			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
			Crestwood Drive	Brookdale Ln / Indian Ridge Dr	Total					
ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK										
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	1,120	0	1,120	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 54.28	\$ 60,793.60	\$ 28.00
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	960	0	960	1.55	1,488.00	1.18	1,132.80	1.00
3	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	1,120	0	1,120	45.00	50,400.00	48.38	54,185.60	48.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B- 4"	SQ YD	9,577	0	9,577	8.00	76,616.00	7.08	67,805.16	6.05
5	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	25,908	0	25,908	0.01	259.08	0.01	259.08	0.01
6	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	59	0	59	1.00	59.00	1.05	61.95	1.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	3,149	0	3,149	57.00	179,493.00	59.85	188,467.65	64.50
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	119	0	119	57.00	6,783.00	59.85	7,122.15	65.50
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,051	0	1,051	67.00	70,417.00	70.35	73,937.85	71.75
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	25	0	25	83.00	2,075.00	87.15	2,178.75	72.75
11	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	3,750	0	3,750	0.01	37.50	1.05	3,937.50	1.05
12	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	1,720	0	1,720	62.00	106,640.00	64.05	110,166.00	62.00
13	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 12"	SQ YD	10,495	0	10,495	22.35	234,563.25	15.34	160,993.30	14.00
14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 16"	SQ YD	210	0	210	29.00	6,090.00	18.88	3,964.80	18.00

RFB NO: #218004
RFB ON: CRESTWOOD DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS

= Error in pricing/calculation

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.
1205 Garland Road
Wauconda, IL 60084

Maneval Construction
28090 W. Concrete Drive
Ingleside, IL 60041

Schroeder Asp
P.O. Box 831
Huntley, IL 601

Item No.	Items	Unit	Qunatity			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
			Crestwood Drive	Brookdale Ln / Indian Ridge Dr	Total					
15	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING	SQ FT	1,202	0	1,202	3.25	3,906.50	2.10	2,524.20	3.00
16	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	6,653	0	6,653	19.00	126,407.00	27.30	181,626.90	17.30
17	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, B-6.12	FOOT	80	0	80	42.60	3,408.00	27.30	2,184.00	17.30
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION	SQ FT	280	0	280	8.00	2,240.00	6.41	1,794.80	5.85
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	7,746	0	7,746	11.00	85,206.00	8.51	65,918.46	7.00
20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	395	0	395	3.00	1,185.00	2.36	932.20	2.00
21	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	250	0	250	15.00	3,750.00	36.75	9,187.50	37.00
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	10	0	10	100.00	1,000.00	53.10	531.00	30.00
23	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	85	0	85	65.00	5,525.00	56.64	4,814.40	115.00
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	0	1	114,500.00	114,500.00	53,000.00	53,000.00	35,000.00
25	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	100	0	100	9.75	975.00	12.60	1,260.00	6.00
26	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	72	0	72	39.00	2,808.00	21.00	1,512.00	29.00
27	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	8	0	8	50.00	400.00	118.00	944.00	150.00
28	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	8	0	8	200.00	1,600.00	177.00	1,416.00	200.00
29	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION	EACH	19	0	19	155.00	2,945.00	206.50	3,923.50	175.00
30	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	2	0	2	300.00	600.00	1,003.00	2,006.00	500.00
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK							\$ 1,136,176.33		\$ 1,068,581.15	

RFB NO: #218004
RFB ON: CRESTWOOD DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS

= Error in pricing/calculation

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.
1205 Garland Road
Wauconda, IL 60084

Maneval Construction
28090 W. Concrete Drive
Ingleside, IL 60041

Schroeder Asp
P.O. Box 831
Huntley, IL 601.

Item No.	Items	Unit	Qunatity			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
			Crestwood Drive	Brookdale Ln / Indian Ridge Dr	Total					
ITEM B - STORM SEWER										
1	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	149	0	149	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 95.58	\$ 14,241.42	\$ 145.00
2	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, STORM, 18" PVC	FOOT	25	0	25	140.00	3,500.00	108.56	2,714.00	160.00
3	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, STORM, 24" RCP	FOOT	54	0	54	135.00	7,290.00	101.48	5,479.92	170.00
4	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	178	0	178	95.00	16,910.00	95.58	17,013.24	63.00
5	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC (BROOKDALE/INDIAN RIDGE)	FOOT	0	288	288	210.00	60,480.00	204.14	58,792.32	89.00
6	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 18" PVC	FOOT	467	0	467	103.00	48,101.00	110.92	51,799.64	96.00
7	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	6	2	8	1,600.00	12,800.00	1,652.00	13,216.00	1,700.00
8	STORM CATCH BASIN REPLACEMENT, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	4	0	4	3,100.00	12,400.00	2,596.00	10,384.00	4,725.00
9	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	4	2	6	3,000.00	18,000.00	2,596.00	15,576.00	3,885.00
10	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	1	0	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,540.00	3,540.00	5,200.00
11	STORM MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	1	0	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,304.00	3,304.00	3,570.00
12	STORM MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER	EACH	1	0	1	7,200.00	7,200.00	9,440.00	9,440.00	15,800.00
13	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	1	0	1	3,650.00	3,650.00	4,484.00	4,484.00	4,600.00
14	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A	EACH	4	0	4	1,450.00	5,800.00	1,298.00	5,192.00	1,480.00
15	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	16	0	16	850.00	13,600.00	590.00	9,440.00	630.00
16	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PARKWAY	EACH	2	0	2	300.00	600.00	354.00	708.00	390.00
17	NEW FRAME & COVER, R-1713	EACH	11	0	11	645.00	7,095.00	295.00	3,245.00	420.00
18	NEW FRAME & COVER, R-3250-A	EACH	5	0	5	975.00	4,875.00	472.00	2,360.00	935.00
19	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG	EACH	2	0	2	1,450.00	2,900.00	2,950.00	5,900.00	3,150.00
20	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	14	0	14	150.00	2,100.00	206.50	2,891.00	125.00
21	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	10	0	10	40.00	400.00	47.20	472.00	45.00
22	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	5	0	5	10.00	50.00	59.00	295.00	55.00
23	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	2,695	240	2,935	2.75	8,071.25	4.12	12,092.20	3.85
24	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	3,010	524	3,534	2.50	8,835.00	2.65	9,365.10	2.70
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER							\$ 267,602.25		\$ 261,944.84	

RFB NO: #218004
RFB ON: CRESTWOOD DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS

= Error in pricing/calculation

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.
1205 Garland Road
Wauconda, IL 60084

Maneval Construction
28090 W. Concrete Drive
Ingleside, IL 60041

Schroeder Asp
P.O. Box 831
Huntley, IL 601

Item No.	Items	Unit	Qunatity			Unit Price	Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
			Crestwood Drive	Brookdale Ln / Indian Ridge Dr	Total						
ITEM C - WATER MAIN											
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	3,346	0	3,346	\$ 106.00	\$ 354,676.00	\$ 123.90	\$ 414,569.40	\$ 104.00	
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION 12" PVC	FOOT	63	0	63	77.00	4,851.00	141.60	8,920.80	117.00	
3	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	132	0	132	120.00	15,840.00	129.80	17,133.60	60.00	
4	STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLATION, 18"	FOOT	220	0	220	125.00	27,500.00	70.80	15,576.00	140.00	
5	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	13	0	13	5,000.00	65,000.00	5,015.00	65,195.00	6,100.00	
6	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	11	0	11	750.00	8,250.00	413.00	4,543.00	500.00	
7	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	26	0	26	1,475.00	38,350.00	2,883.92	74,981.92	1,750.00	
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	31	0	31	2,100.00	65,100.00	4,699.94	145,698.14	2,205.00	
9	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	1	0	1	2,275.00	2,275.00	3,525.84	3,525.84	3,625.00	
10	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	1	0	1	2,975.00	2,975.00	5,330.06	5,330.06	4,725.00	
11	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	390	0	390	12.00	4,680.00	9.44	3,681.60	5.25	
12	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	15	0	15	3,950.00	59,250.00	4,484.00	67,260.00	4,325.00	
13	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 12"	EACH	2	0	2	5,400.00	10,800.00	5,900.00	11,800.00	6,400.00	
14	REMOVE TEE, INSTALL PIPE SECTION, 8"	EACH	1	0	1	4,550.00	4,550.00	7,080.00	7,080.00	4,100.00	
15	VALVE BOX TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	1	0	1	235.00	235.00	236.00	236.00	215.00	
16	VALVE VAULT TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	4	0	4	500.00	2,000.00	413.00	1,652.00	360.00	
17	REMOVE VALVE VAULT	EACH	3	0	3	700.00	2,100.00	413.00	1,239.00	460.00	
18	EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR	EACH	2	0	2	3,950.00	7,900.00	5,310.00	10,620.00	2,900.00	
19	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	52	0	52	30.00	1,560.00	8.26	429.52	17.00	
20	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	63	0	63	32.00	2,016.00	8.26	520.38	28.00	
21	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	3	0	3	4,100.00	12,300.00	2,844.98	8,534.94	2,625.00	
22	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	3	0	3	5,125.00	15,375.00	2,844.98	8,534.94	3,675.00	
23	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12"	EACH	2	0	2	6,900.00	13,800.00	2,844.98	5,689.96	4,600.00	
TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN								\$ 721,383.00		\$ 882,752.10	

RFB NO: #218004
RFB ON: CRESTWOOD DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS

- Error in pricing/calculation

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.
1205 Garland Road
Wauconda, IL 60084

Maneval Construction
28090 W. Concrete Drive
Ingleside, IL 60041

Schroeder Asp
P.O. Box 831
Huntley, IL 601.

Item No.	Items	Unit	Qunality			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
			Crestwood Drive	Brookdale Ln / Indian Ridge Dr	Total					
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER										
1	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, LONG	EACH	10	0	10	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,968.24	\$ 19,682.40	\$ 3,950.00
2	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	8	0	8	500.00	4,000.00	413.00	3,304.00	600.00
3	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY	EACH	8	0	8	350.00	2,800.00	354.00	2,832.00	735.00
4	NEW FRAME & COVER, R-1713	EACH	8	0	8	350.00	2,800.00	318.60	2,548.80	430.00
5	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	3375	230	3,605	3.00	10,815.00	4.63	16,691.15	2.70
6	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	3375	230	3,605	2.50	9,012.50	2.97	10,706.85	2.70
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER							\$52,427.50		\$ 55,765.20	
ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION										
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	350	0	350	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 6.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	127	10	137	100.00	13,700.00	105.00	14,385.00	105.00
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	127	10	137	125.00	17,125.00	131.25	17,981.25	132.00
4	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	50	50	100	40.00	4,000.00	42.00	4,200.00	42.00
5	FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	FOOT	0	100	100	47.87	4,787.00	32.55	3,255.00	50.00
6	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	885	99	984	36.00	35,424.00	37.80	37,195.20	47.25
7	SODDING	SQ YD	7955	885	8,840	12.00	106,080.00	12.60	111,384.00	10.50
8	TRANSPLANT SALVAGED SHRUBS	EACH	0	4	4	50.00	200.00	52.50	210.00	300.00
9	SHRUB, CORNUS RACEMOSA (GREY DOGWOOD), 3' HEIGHT, CONTAINER	EACH	0	8	8	50.00	400.00	52.50	420.00	160.00
10	SHRUB, LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH), CONTAINER GROWN, 5-GALLON	EACH	0	8	8	50.00	400.00	52.50	420.00	160.00
11	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	122	14	136	30.00	4,080.00	31.50	4,284.00	100.00
12	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING ITEMS	LSUM	0.75	0.25	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION							\$198,471.00		\$ 205,571.95	
TOTAL BID - ITEMS A+B+C+D+E							\$2,376,060.08		\$2,474,615.24	
OPTIONS			Crestwood Drive	Brookdale Lane Drainage	Total					

RFB NO: #218004
 RFB ON: CRESTWOOD DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS

= Error in pricing/calculation

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc. 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084	Maneval Construction 28090 W. Concrete Drive Ingleside, IL 60041	Schroeder Asp P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 601
---	---	---

Item No.	Items	Unit	Qunativity			Unit Price	Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		
			Crestwood Drive	Brookdale Ln / Indian Ridge Dr	Total								
1	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM - HDD METHOD, 12" PVC	FOOT	0	258	258	\$	245.00	\$ 63,210.00	\$	295.00	\$ 76,110.00	\$	190.00

halt Services, Inc. 42		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		R. A. Mancini, Inc. 481 Scotland Road, Unit 101 Lakemoor, IL 60051		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		Elanar Construction Co. 6620 W. Belmont Avenue Chicago, IL 60634		Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 1350 N. Old Rand Road Wauconda, IL 60084	
Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
\$ 31,360.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 51,520.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,800.00	
960.00	2.25	2,160.00	2.60	2,496.00	1.05	1,008.00	1.65	1,584.00	2.50	2,400.00	
53,760.00	44.00	49,280.00	47.00	52,640.00	35.00	39,200.00	29.00	32,480.00	35.00	39,200.00	
57,940.85	6.00	57,462.00	5.50	52,673.50	7.00	67,039.00	4.75	45,490.75	5.00	47,885.00	
259.08	0.01	259.08	0.05	1,295.40	0.01	259.08	0.01	259.08	0.01	259.08	
59.00	1.00	59.00	1.15	67.85	1.00	59.00	6.00	354.00	1.00	59.00	
203,110.50	65.00	204,685.00	65.80	207,204.20	57.00	179,493.00	70.25	221,217.25	57.00	179,493.00	
7,794.50	65.00	7,735.00	65.80	7,830.20	57.00	6,783.00	73.25	8,716.75	57.00	6,783.00	
75,409.25	77.00	80,927.00	77.35	81,294.85	67.00	70,417.00	79.75	83,817.25	67.00	70,417.00	
1,818.75	98.00	2,450.00	96.00	2,400.00	83.00	2,075.00	81.50	2,037.50	83.00	2,075.00	
3,937.50	1.00	3,750.00	1.15	4,312.50	1.00	3,750.00	1.12	4,200.00	0.01	37.50	
106,640.00	64.00	110,080.00	67.00	115,240.00	65.00	111,800.00	61.25	105,350.00	70.00	120,400.00	
146,930.00	12.00	125,940.00	11.00	115,445.00	13.00	136,435.00	12.25	128,563.75	16.00	167,920.00	
3,780.00	19.00	3,990.00	25.00	5,250.00	26.00	5,460.00	22.00	4,620.00	25.00	5,250.00	

halt Services, Inc. 42		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		R. A. Mancini, Inc. 481 Scotland Road, Unit 101 Lakemoor, IL 60051		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		Elanar Construction Co. 6620 W. Belmont Avenue Chicago, IL 60634		Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 1350 N. Old Rand Road Wauconda, IL 60084	
Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
3,606.00	4.00	4,808.00	5.00	6,010.00	5.00	6,010.00	6.00	7,212.00	6.00	7,212.00	
115,096.90	23.00	153,019.00	22.30	148,361.90	24.00	159,672.00	19.50	129,733.50	17.00	113,101.00	
1,384.00	38.00	3,040.00	30.00	2,400.00	34.00	2,720.00	19.50	1,560.00	41.00	3,280.00	
1,638.00	10.00	2,800.00	10.00	2,800.00	9.00	2,520.00	6.50	1,820.00	8.00	2,240.00	
54,222.00	7.50	58,095.00	9.30	72,037.80	8.00	61,968.00	9.00	69,714.00	8.00	61,968.00	
790.00	3.00	1,185.00	2.00	790.00	2.00	790.00	2.50	987.50	2.00	790.00	
9,250.00	28.00	7,000.00	40.50	10,125.00	32.00	8,000.00	41.30	10,325.00	15.00	3,750.00	
300.00	75.00	750.00	63.50	635.00	80.00	800.00	106.25	1,062.50	80.00	800.00	
9,775.00	88.00	7,480.00	80.00	6,800.00	20.00	1,700.00	69.50	5,907.50	65.00	5,525.00	
35,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	106,000.00	106,000.00	266,951.19	266,951.19	59,600.00	59,600.00	137,000.00	137,000.00	
600.00	15.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,200.00	14.00	1,400.00	12.75	1,275.00	7.00	700.00	
2,088.00	20.00	1,440.00	35.00	2,520.00	19.00	1,368.00	50.75	3,654.00	25.00	1,800.00	
1,200.00	85.00	680.00	90.00	720.00	30.00	240.00	100.50	804.00	50.00	400.00	
1,600.00	220.00	1,760.00	263.00	2,104.00	260.00	2,080.00	236.00	1,888.00	150.00	1,200.00	
3,325.00	125.00	2,375.00	200.00	3,800.00	151.25	2,873.75	100.30	1,905.70	150.00	2,850.00	
1,000.00	450.00	900.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	488.35	976.70	177.00	354.00	500.00	1,000.00	
\$ 934,634.33		\$ 1,037,129.08		\$ 1,054,293.20		\$ 1,179,687.72		\$ 959,453.03		\$ 1,030,594.58	

halt Services, Inc. 42		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		R. A. Mancini, Inc. 481 Scotland Road, Unit 101 Lakemoor, IL 60051		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		Elanar Construction Co. 6620 W. Belmont Avenue Chicago, IL 60634		Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 1350 N. Old Rand Road Wauconda, IL 60084	
Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
\$ 21,605.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,112.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,387.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,685.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 15,049.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,920.00	
4,000.00	\$ 116.00	2,900.00	103.50	2,587.50	150.00	3,750.00	136.25	3,406.25	100.00	2,500.00	
9,180.00	112.00	6,048.00	108.00	5,832.00	141.00	7,614.00	141.50	7,641.00	120.00	6,480.00	
11,214.00	88.00	15,664.00	77.00	13,706.00	55.00	9,790.00	113.75	20,247.50	75.00	13,350.00	
25,632.00	97.00	27,936.00	123.50	35,568.00	66.00	19,008.00	86.00	24,768.00	90.00	25,920.00	
44,832.00	112.00	52,304.00	107.00	49,969.00	83.00	38,761.00	117.75	54,989.25	95.00	44,365.00	
13,600.00	1,460.00	11,680.00	1,300.00	10,400.00	1,219.00	9,752.00	2,020.00	16,160.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	
18,900.00	3,610.00	14,440.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	2,847.00	11,388.00	3,082.00	12,328.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	
23,310.00	3,220.00	19,320.00	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,407.00	14,442.00	2,422.00	14,532.00	3,250.00	19,500.00	
5,200.00	4,810.00	4,810.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	3,207.00	3,207.00	3,940.00	3,940.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
3,570.00	3,610.00	3,610.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,564.00	2,564.00	2,725.75	2,725.75	3,000.00	3,000.00	
15,800.00	6,720.00	6,720.00	4,350.00	4,350.00	4,985.00	4,985.00	5,260.00	5,260.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
4,600.00	5,220.00	5,220.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	2,947.00	2,947.00	3,727.00	3,727.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
5,920.00	1,280.00	5,120.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,211.00	4,844.00	1,410.25	5,641.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	
10,080.00	480.00	7,680.00	785.00	12,560.00	620.00	9,920.00	742.00	11,872.00	750.00	12,000.00	
780.00	400.00	800.00	650.00	1,300.00	495.00	990.00	354.00	708.00	500.00	1,000.00	
4,620.00	450.00	4,950.00	350.00	3,850.00	322.00	3,542.00	437.00	4,807.00	450.00	4,950.00	
4,675.00	450.00	2,250.00	650.00	3,250.00	587.00	2,935.00	737.50	3,687.50	750.00	3,750.00	
6,300.00	2,860.00	5,720.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,496.00	6,992.00	3,973.00	7,946.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	
1,750.00	185.00	2,590.00	225.00	3,150.00	165.00	2,310.00	177.00	2,478.00	150.00	2,100.00	
450.00	85.00	850.00	120.00	1,200.00	60.00	600.00	97.00	970.00	50.00	500.00	
275.00	30.00	150.00	100.00	500.00	60.00	300.00	48.50	242.50	50.00	250.00	
11,299.75	4.50	13,207.50	3.00	8,805.00	3.92	11,505.20	3.00	8,805.00	2.55	7,484.25	
9,541.80	3.00	10,602.00	3.00	10,602.00	2.52	8,905.68	2.90	10,248.60	2.45	8,658.30	
\$ 257,134.55		\$ 237,683.50		\$ 219,516.50		\$ 190,736.88		\$ 242,179.35		\$ 222,227.55	

halt Services, Inc. 42			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			R. A. Mancini, Inc. 481 Scotland Road, Unit 101 Lakemoor, IL 60051			Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			Elanar Construction Co. 6620 W. Belmont Avenue Chicago, IL 60634			Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 1350 N. Old Rand Road Wauconda, IL 60084		
Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total			
\$ 347,984.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 307,832.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 311,178.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 294,448.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 332,927.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 384,790.00							
7,371.00	121.00	7,623.00	122.00	7,686.00	108.00	6,804.00	139.00	8,757.00	150.00	9,450.00							
7,920.00	90.00	11,880.00	115.00	15,180.00	92.00	12,144.00	86.00	11,352.00	105.00	13,860.00							
30,800.00	116.00	25,520.00	173.00	38,060.00	122.00	26,840.00	106.25	23,375.00	75.00	16,500.00							
79,300.00	4,600.00	59,800.00	4,700.00	61,100.00	5,398.00	70,174.00	4,970.00	64,610.00	4,500.00	58,500.00							
5,500.00	850.00	9,350.00	750.00	8,250.00	502.00	5,522.00	250.00	2,750.00	650.00	7,150.00							
45,500.00	2,800.00	72,800.00	2,200.00	57,200.00	2,645.00	68,770.00	2,200.00	57,200.00	2,300.00	59,800.00							
68,355.00	3,160.00	97,960.00	3,300.00	102,300.00	3,119.00	96,689.00	3,050.00	94,550.00	2,800.00	86,800.00							
3,625.00	3,610.00	3,610.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,005.00	3,005.00	3,068.00	3,068.00	2,800.00	2,800.00							
4,725.00	4,320.00	4,320.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,530.00	3,530.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,650.00	3,650.00							
2,047.50	6.00	2,340.00	18.50	7,215.00	10.00	3,900.00	6.00	2,340.00	10.00	3,900.00							
64,875.00	4,520.00	67,800.00	3,900.00	58,500.00	4,767.00	71,505.00	3,825.00	57,375.00	5,000.00	75,000.00							
12,800.00	7,860.00	15,720.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	5,922.00	11,844.00	5,028.00	10,056.00	6,500.00	13,000.00							
4,100.00	2,640.00	2,640.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,312.00	2,312.00	5,660.00	5,660.00	5,000.00	5,000.00							
215.00	130.00	130.00	350.00	350.00	60.00	60.00	206.50	206.50	500.00	500.00							
1,440.00	450.00	1,800.00	500.00	2,000.00	295.00	1,180.00	254.00	1,016.00	750.00	3,000.00							
1,380.00	350.00	1,050.00	750.00	2,250.00	436.00	1,308.00	301.00	903.00	1,100.00	3,300.00							
5,800.00	2,920.00	5,840.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,180.00	2,360.00	1,535.00	3,070.00	3,500.00	7,000.00							
884.00	12.00	624.00	73.00	3,796.00	8.00	416.00	9.50	494.00	65.00	3,380.00							
1,764.00	13.00	819.00	92.00	5,796.00	8.00	504.00	12.00	756.00	20.00	1,260.00							
7,875.00	1,880.00	5,640.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,149.00	12,447.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,750.00	11,250.00							
11,025.00	2,160.00	6,480.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,904.00	11,712.00	3,100.00	9,300.00	4,000.00	12,000.00							
9,200.00	2,860.00	5,720.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	4,170.00	8,340.00	3,315.00	6,630.00	4,500.00	9,000.00							
\$ 724,485.50		\$ 717,298.00		\$ 740,761.00		\$ 715,814.00		\$ 709,495.50		\$ 790,890.00							

halt Services, Inc. 42			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			R. A. Mancini, Inc. 481 Scotland Road, Unit 101 Lakemoor, IL 60051			Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			Elanar Construction Co. 6620 W. Belmont Avenue Chicago, IL 60634			Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 1350 N. Old Rand Road Wauconda, IL 60084		
Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total			
\$ 39,500.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 7,026.00	\$ 70,260.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00							
4,800.00	380.00	3,040.00	400.00	3,200.00	308.00	2,464.00	326.00	2,608.00	500.00	4,000.00							
5,880.00	880.00	7,040.00	670.00	5,360.00	495.00	3,960.00	507.50	4,060.00	500.00	4,000.00							
3,440.00	450.00	3,600.00	350.00	2,800.00	322.00	2,576.00	437.00	3,496.00	450.00	3,600.00							
9,733.50	4.50	16,222.50	3.00	10,815.00	3.92	14,131.60	3.00	10,815.00	2.55	9,192.75							
9,733.50	3.00	10,815.00	3.00	10,815.00	2.52	9,084.60	2.90	10,454.50	2.45	8,832.25							
\$ 73,087.00		\$ 85,917.50		\$ 69,490.00		\$ 102,476.20		\$ 85,833.50		\$ 84,625.00							
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00							
14,385.00	85.00	11,645.00	110.00	15,070.00	70.00	9,590.00	71.00	9,727.00	100.00	13,700.00							
18,084.00	250.00	34,250.00	140.00	19,180.00	180.00	24,660.00	94.50	12,946.50	125.00	17,125.00							
4,200.00	55.00	5,500.00	46.00	4,600.00	40.00	4,000.00	46.00	4,600.00	40.00	4,000.00							
5,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	29.50	2,950.00	35.00	3,500.00							
46,494.00	47.00	46,248.00	50.00	49,200.00	0.15	147.60	53.00	52,152.00	62.00	61,008.00							
92,820.00	11.00	97,240.00	8.75	77,350.00	13.25	117,130.00	12.75	112,710.00	8.00	70,720.00							
1,200.00	125.00	500.00	250.00	1,000.00	100.00	400.00	336.50	1,346.00	75.00	300.00							
1,280.00	66.00	528.00	250.00	2,000.00	100.00	800.00	177.00	1,416.00	137.00	1,096.00							
1,280.00	63.00	504.00	250.00	2,000.00	100.00	800.00	177.00	1,416.00	100.00	800.00							
13,600.00	10.00	1,360.00	120.00	16,320.00	0.10	13.60	12.00	1,632.00	0.01	1.36							
10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00							
\$ 210,443.00		\$ 215,925.00		\$ 200,375.00		\$ 171,441.20		\$ 211,945.50		\$ 183,475.36							
\$2,199,784.38		\$2,293,953.08		\$2,284,435.70		\$2,360,156.00		\$2,208,906.88		\$2,311,812.49							

halt Services, Inc. 42		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		R. A. Mancini, Inc. 481 Scotland Road, Unit 101 Lakemoor, IL 60051		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		Elanar Construction Co. 6620 W. Belmont Avenue Chicago, IL 60634		Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 1350 N. Old Rand Road Wauconda, IL 60084	
Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
\$ 49,020.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 59,598.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 39,216.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 31,218.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,960.00	

H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandria Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
\$	42.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$	25.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$	30.00	\$ 33,600.00
	5.00	4,800.00		1.00	960.00		2.00	1,920.00
	39.00	43,680.00		25.00	28,000.00		35.00	39,200.00
	6.00	57,462.00		4.00	38,308.00		7.00	67,039.00
	0.10	2,590.80		0.01	259.08		0.05	1,295.40
	1.00	59.00		1.00	59.00		2.00	118.00
	68.00	214,132.00		57.00	179,493.00		62.00	195,238.00
	81.00	9,639.00		57.00	6,783.00		65.00	7,735.00
	75.00	78,825.00		67.00	70,417.00		75.00	78,825.00
	125.00	3,125.00		83.00	2,075.00		90.00	2,250.00
	1.00	3,750.00		1.00	3,750.00		1.20	4,500.00
	58.00	99,760.00		53.50	92,020.00		65.00	111,800.00
	20.00	209,900.00		6.00	62,970.00		12.00	125,940.00
	25.00	5,250.00		10.00	2,100.00		25.00	5,250.00

H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandria Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
	7.00	8,414.00		10.00	12,020.00		8.00	9,616.00
	17.00	113,101.00		19.50	129,733.50		24.00	159,672.00
	30.00	2,400.00		19.50	1,560.00		27.00	2,160.00
	8.00	2,240.00		6.50	1,820.00		7.00	1,960.00
	8.00	61,968.00		6.50	50,349.00		8.00	61,968.00
	2.00	790.00		2.00	790.00		2.00	790.00
	35.00	8,750.00		35.00	8,750.00		25.00	6,250.00
	72.00	720.00		100.00	1,000.00		90.00	900.00
	65.00	5,525.00		50.00	4,250.00		15.00	1,275.00
	283,000.00	283,000.00		250,000.00	250,000.00		150,000.00	150,000.00
	35.00	3,500.00		10.73	1,073.00		5.00	500.00
	30.00	2,160.00		72.00	5,184.00		10.00	720.00
	100.00	800.00		100.00	800.00		50.00	400.00
	300.00	2,400.00		300.00	2,400.00		300.00	2,400.00
	700.00	13,300.00		50.00	950.00		150.00	2,850.00
	1,200.00	2,400.00		500.00	1,000.00		150.00	300.00
		\$ 1,291,480.80			\$ 986,873.58			\$ 1,076,471.40

H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandria Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
\$	115.00	\$ 17,135.00	\$	50.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$	100.00	\$ 14,900.00
	125.00	3,125.00		75.00	1,875.00		150.00	3,750.00
	104.00	5,616.00		75.00	4,050.00		155.00	8,370.00
	115.00	20,470.00		50.00	8,900.00		100.00	17,800.00
	115.00	33,120.00		60.00	17,280.00		140.00	40,320.00
	125.00	58,375.00		75.00	35,025.00		150.00	70,050.00
	1,500.00	12,000.00		1,500.00	12,000.00		1,500.00	12,000.00
	2,600.00	10,400.00		3,000.00	12,000.00		3,200.00	12,800.00
	2,600.00	15,600.00		2,500.00	15,000.00		3,000.00	18,000.00
	3,500.00	3,500.00		3,000.00	3,000.00		3,600.00	3,600.00
	2,600.00	2,600.00		3,000.00	3,000.00		3,200.00	3,200.00
	4,400.00	4,400.00		4,000.00	4,000.00		4,500.00	4,500.00
	3,500.00	3,500.00		3,500.00	3,500.00		4,000.00	4,000.00
	1,500.00	6,000.00		900.00	3,600.00		1,000.00	4,000.00
	750.00	12,000.00		750.00	12,000.00		400.00	6,400.00
	750.00	1,500.00		250.00	500.00		200.00	400.00
	500.00	5,500.00		300.00	3,300.00		400.00	4,400.00
	500.00	2,500.00		300.00	1,500.00		600.00	3,000.00
	1,000.00	2,000.00		1,000.00	2,000.00		1,250.00	2,500.00
	140.00	1,960.00		125.00	1,750.00		150.00	2,100.00
	10.00	100.00		100.00	1,000.00		50.00	500.00
	10.00	50.00		100.00	500.00		25.00	125.00
	4.00	11,740.00		3.92	11,505.20		3.00	8,805.00
	3.00	10,602.00		2.52	8,905.68		2.00	7,068.00
		\$ 243,793.00			\$ 173,640.88			\$ 252,588.00

H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandria Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
\$	105.00	\$ 351,330.00	\$	127.00	\$ 424,942.00	\$	104.00	\$ 347,984.00
	117.00	7,371.00		150.00	9,450.00		125.00	7,875.00
	102.00	13,464.00		100.00	13,200.00		113.00	14,916.00
	88.00	19,360.00		75.00	16,500.00		95.00	20,900.00
	5,500.00	71,500.00		7,500.00	97,500.00		4,500.00	58,500.00
	750.00	8,250.00		200.00	2,200.00		200.00	2,200.00
	1,800.00	46,800.00		1,500.00	39,000.00		1,400.00	36,400.00
	3,000.00	93,000.00		2,000.00	62,000.00		2,100.00	65,100.00
	3,000.00	3,000.00		2,500.00	2,500.00		1,500.00	1,500.00
	6,000.00	6,000.00		3,000.00	3,000.00		2,200.00	2,200.00
	15.00	5,850.00		15.00	5,850.00		4.00	1,560.00
	3,200.00	48,000.00		3,500.00	52,500.00		4,300.00	64,500.00
	5,000.00	10,000.00		4,500.00	9,000.00		5,000.00	10,000.00
	2,000.00	2,000.00		3,500.00	3,500.00		1,500.00	1,500.00
	50.00	50.00		100.00	100.00		50.00	50.00
	350.00	1,400.00		100.00	400.00		100.00	400.00
	800.00	2,400.00		400.00	1,200.00		150.00	450.00
	500.00	1,000.00		500.00	1,000.00		500.00	1,000.00
	5.00	260.00		1.00	52.00		3.00	156.00
	5.00	315.00		1.00	63.00		5.00	315.00
	7,200.00	21,600.00		3,500.00	10,500.00		3,400.00	10,200.00
	8,500.00	25,500.00		6,000.00	18,000.00		3,700.00	11,100.00
	10,000.00	20,000.00		7,500.00	15,000.00		4,200.00	8,400.00
		\$ 758,450.00			\$ 787,457.00			\$ 667,206.00

H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandria Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
\$	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$	4,400.00	\$ 44,000.00
	1,200.00	9,600.00		300.00	2,400.00		350.00	2,800.00
	750.00	6,000.00		250.00	2,000.00		300.00	2,400.00
	750.00	6,000.00		300.00	2,400.00		350.00	2,800.00
	4.00	14,420.00		3.92	14,131.60		2.20	7,931.00
	3.00	10,815.00		2.52	9,084.60		2.00	7,210.00
		\$ 56,835.00			\$ 60,016.20			\$ 67,141.00
\$	5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$	3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$	2.00	\$ 700.00
	10.00	1,370.00		100.00	13,700.00		75.00	10,275.00
	10.00	1,370.00		125.00	17,125.00		125.00	17,125.00
	35.00	3,500.00		40.00	4,000.00		35.00	3,500.00
	36.00	3,600.00		30.00	3,000.00		40.00	4,000.00
	1.00	984.00		45.00	44,280.00		40.00	39,360.00
	16.00	141,440.00		10.00	88,400.00		11.00	97,240.00
	10.00	40.00		100.00	400.00		125.00	500.00
	100.00	800.00		60.00	480.00		180.00	1,440.00
	100.00	800.00		60.00	480.00		180.00	1,440.00
	25.00	3,400.00		10.00	1,360.00		1.00	136.00
	10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00
		\$ 169,054.00			\$ 184,275.00			\$ 185,716.00
		\$2,519,612.80			\$2,192,262.66			\$2,249,122.40

H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandria Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
\$	140.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$	155.00	\$ 39,990.00	\$	263.00	\$ 67,854.00